

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01 04/05/2024

May 08, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 347-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE CONDUCT OF MEDICAL MISSIONS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND REQUIRING EVERY ORGANIZER TO GIVE NOTICE, OBTAIN CLEARANCE, AND COORDINATE WITH THE CITY HEALTH OFFICE FOR ANY PROGRAM OR ACTIVITY INVOLVING MINOR AND/OR MAJOR OPTICAL OR SURGICAL OPERATION, MEDICAL OR DENTAL AND OTHER HEALTH-RELATED SERVICES AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION HEREOF":
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 372-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE MANDATING
 THAT THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS IN THE CITY OF
 BACOOR, CAVITE SHOULD BE FOUR (4) FEET, MANDATING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
 VARIOUS SAFETY AND SANITARY MEASURES IN PRIVATELY OWNED SWIMMING RESORTS,
 AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 373-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING
 THE USE, SALE, DISTRIBUTION, AND ADVERTISEMENT OF CIGARETTES AND OTHER
 TOBACCO PRODUCTS SUCH AS ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES, HEATED TOBACCO
 PRODUCTS AND OTHER NICOTINE/NON-NICOTINE DELIVERY DEVICES, IMPOSING
 PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF AND PROVIDING FUNDS THEREFOR"; and
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 374-2024, series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE PENALIZING ANY INDIVIDUAL ENGAGED IN THE SALE OR DISTRIBUTION OF FAKE MEDICAL PRODUCTS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary